CITY OF LEAGUE CITY

CHANGE ORDER
CHANGE ORDER/C.0O. No. 2

PROJECT: Calder Road Sanitary Sewer Improvements

CONTRACT No.: PROJECT No.: WWI1301

TO: 8.J. Louis Construction of Texas Lid.

Contractor and 520 South 6™ Avenue

Address for Written Notice Mansfield, Texas 76063

REFERENCE RFIs/RFPs:

1.01 DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES CONTRACT CHANGE

AMOUNT TIME

ITEM1SCOPE: WCDNo, 1 $12,786.20 12 Days
JUSTIFICATION: (see attached)
ITEM 2 SCOPE: WCD No. 2 $5,084.00 1 Days
JUSTIFICATION: (see aitached)
ITEM 3 SCOPE: WCD No. 3 $25,265.45 3 Days
JUSTIFICATION: (see attached)
ITEM 3 SCOPE: WCD No. 4 $10,960.00 20  Days
JUSTIFICATION: (see attached) $54,095.65 36 Days

1.02 ACCEPTANCE BY CONTRACTOR

TOTALS:

Contractor agrees to perform change(s) included in this Change Order for the price and time

indicated. The prices for changes include all costs associated with this Change Order.

Contractor Signature and Title

1.03 ACCEPTANCE BY THE CITY

Date

Project Manager Date [Director — Required for COs to Council] Date

[Iniermediate Authority, if needed] Date [Mayor — Required for COs to Council] Date

[Interniediate Authority, if needed) Daie City Engineer Date
END OF DOCUMENT

ce: [Design Consultant|, | Owning Dept. Director], [Other Copy Addees], [File(s)]




CITY OF LEAGUE CITY

CHANGE ORDER
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

C.0. No. Contract No.: Proj. No.: WW1301
1.01 CONTRACT PRICE SUMMARY Dollar Amount Percent

A Original Contract Price $2,601,767.75 100.00%

B. Previous Change Orders $87,000.00 3.34%

C. This Change Order $54,095.65 2.08%

D. Contract Price $2,742,863.40 105.42%

Date of Commencement of the Work: Monday, September 21, 2615

1.02 CONTRACT TIME SUMMARY Duration Completion Date

Al Original Contract Time 240 Days Tuesday, May 17, 2016

B. Previous Change Orders 0 Days Tuesday, May 17, 2016

C. This Change Order 36 Days

D, Contract Time 276 Days Wednesday, June 22, 2016

1.03 TOTAL VALUE OF INCREASES OUTSIDE OF GENERAL SCOPE OF WORK
A. Including this Change Order, the following table is provided to track conditions related to
Paragraph 7.1.2.3 of Document 00700 - General Conditions.

PERCENT OF ORIGINAL
CHANGE ORDER No. AMOUNT ADDED CONTRACT PRICE
| $87,000.00 3.34%
2 $54,095.65 2.08%
TOTALS $141,095.65 5.42%

END OF SUMMARY




CITY OF LEAGUE CITY WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE/WCD No. 1

PROJECT: Calder Road Sanitary Sewer Improvements
CONTRACT No.: PROJECT No.: WW1301
TO: S.J. Louis Construction of Texas Ltd.
Contractor and 520 South 6"1 Avenue

Address for Written Notice Mansﬁeld, TX 76063

REFERENCE RFIs/RFPs: N/A

You are hereby directed to make the following changes in the Work, as described below and specified or
shown on attachments, if applicable.

1.01 DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES
A. Brief description of changes in the Work:

Trenchless construction of 140 LF of 8” sanitary sewer along Weyer Street to avoid clearing of
property owner trees and dense vegetation in easement.

B. Justification for change(s):

Expansion of scope from original contract requested by City of League City

1.02 PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS
A. Contract Price (Check one):

[ 1 Lumpsum of $
[ ] UnitPrice of __per )
[ 1 Asprovided in subparagraph of General Conditions.
[X] Asfollows:
Add:
Item Description Quantity & Units P‘f_?:: Item Total

Bore and Jack 8-Inch Sanitary Sewer,
10A. installed via trenchless construction, 140 LF $184.03 $25,764.20
Complete in Place,

Deduct:

Unit

Price Item Total

Item Description Quantity & Units

Site Preparation: To remove trees, stumps,
logs, vegetation, fences, rubbish, dcbris,
organic matter and other objectionable
material per the drawings and specifications
2 (includes stripping existing topsoil; 0.064 AC $2,000.00 ($128.00)
stockpiling topsoil; replacing topsoil over all
disturbed areas unless otherwise instructed;
and posi(ive drainage for the entire siic),
Complete in Place.




CITY OF LEAGUE CITY WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

Turpish and Install 8-Inch PYC Gravity
Sanitary Sewer, SDR 26/ P8 115, (ASTM
10 ‘D3034) Including Fittings, and 140 LF $65.00 | ($9,100.00)
Appurtenances at All Depths, With Standard
Bedding and Backfill, Complete in Place.

Remove and Replace Asphalt driveways to

28 existing condition or belter, Complete in 26 8Y $58.00 | ($1,508.00)
Place ¢
Remove and Replace Concrete driveways to )
20 existing condition or better, Complete in 38 sY $59.00 | ($2,242.00)
Place ;
' : ($12,978.00)
Total for Work Change Directive : $12,786.20
B. Contract Time: Contract Time is proposed to increase by 7 days.

1.03 NOTICE TO PROCEED BY THE CITY :
Signature by City Engineer indicates notice to proceed to Contractor for the described work
and outlines proposed method of adjustment in Contract Price and Contract Time,

Jﬂ _,;,m'mx( 1/ l/t(a izﬁ gL'kC azfos/lc

¢ "Date Director — Director of Engineering Date

Project Mannger
Z./ :3/ o

\/"
B

Int:’{;y?mﬁ'&Au rity 1 City Praject Manager I Dae

i

[intermediate Anthority, (f needed) Dale 2@3’ City Man V Date

1.04 ACCEPTANCE BY CONTRACTOR
Signature by Contractor indicates Contractor's agreement with the above proposed
adjustments in Contract Price and Contract Time.

zjn]w:

“ontractor Signature and ‘Title : Date

END OF DOCUMENT

B ae i i ik i o
A T L3




CITY OF LEAGUE CITY WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
WCD No. 1 Contract No.: Proj. No.: WW1301
1.01 CONTRACT PRICE SUMMARY Dollar Amount Percent
A. Original Contract Price $2,601,767.75 100.00%
B.  Previous Change Orders $87,000.00 3.34%
C.  This Work Change Directive $12,786.20 0.49%
D.  Revised Contract Price $2,701,553.95 103.84%
E.  Projected Contract Modifications*
F.  Projected Contract Price
Date of Commencement of the Work:
1.02 CONTRACT TIME SUMMARY Duration Completion Date
A. Original Contract Time 210 Days
B. Previous Change Orders 5 Days
C. This Work Change Directive 7 Days
D. Revised Contract Time 222 Days | |
E. Projected Contract Modifications™
F. Projected Contract Time
1.03 TOTAL VALUE OF INCREASES OUTSIDE OF GENERAL SCOPE OF WORK
A, Including this Work Change Directive, the following table is provided to track conditions
related to Paragraph 7.1.2.3 of Document 00700 - General Conditions.
PERCENT OF ORIGINAL
WCD & C.0. Nos. AMOUNT ADDED  CONTRACT PRICE
[C.O. No. 1] [$87,000] [3.34%]
[WCD No. 1] [$12,786.20] [0.49%)]
TOTALS © $99,786.20 - 3.84%

* Based on approved WCDs not yet included in Change Orders and Change Orders not yet issued.

END OF SUMMARY




Proposal

S.J. LOUIS

CONST. OF TEXAS LTD,

Profect Name Praposal No. Date

Calder Road Sanitary Sewer Improvemenis 4 1/12/16
Response Required By Transmitted By

Aaron B. Hargrove, P.E. Chase Juhl

Brown & Gay Engineers Project Coordinator

10776 Westheimer, Suite 400 Signature &(,—

Houston, Texas 77041 %&
Description of Change

As requested by the City of League Cily, this proposal addresses additional costs associated with trenchless construction of 140 LF of 8" sanitary sewer along Weyer
Street to avoid clearing of property owner trees and dense vegetation in easement. Trenchless construction will be by "wet bore" method and does net include installation
of an outside steel casing pipe. Installation by trenchless method will eliminate 140 LF of 8" open cul sanitary sewer pipe (59,100.00), clearing and grubbing of approx,
0.064 AC (3128.00), approx. 38 SY of cencrete driveway ($2,242,00) and 26 SY of asphall driveway ($1,508.00),

This proposal excludes any items not specifically mentioned.

Breakdown of Proposal
Ttem Description Unit Qty. Unit $ Total Cost
NEW INSTALLATION OF 8" 55 PIPE BY WET BORE CONSTRUCTION LF 140 | S 184.03($ 25,764.20
Net Contract Change | $ 25,764.20
REQUESTED ADDITIONAL CALENDAR DAYS T

If acceptable, please provide an authorization signature below and return one (1) copy to our office.

S.J. Louis Construction Action

pve
Les V. Whitman, S.J. Louis Construction of Texas, Ltd,

8.1. Louis Construction of Texas, Ltd.
10515 Gulfdale, Suite 111
San Antonio, TX 78216
(210) 340-9998 Office (210) 340-9997 Fax




|LogeoL'se $ 1802 TV.LOL |
09°€9L°6T § Tv1014ns
89T 1 3 1190¥d %§
LL9ESHT $ TY.LOLENS
T90ETT $ AVAHIYEAO %01
ST'90£'TT $ (O+g+V) TV.LOLENS
(D) OFOpE'sL $ 0F'OFEST
05°0¥S $ 0F'0PS or1 IdId YATIYVD 9T8AS OAd 8| T | 98°€ $ Alddng ay
00°000°ST % 00°000°ST T SI11d IIX3 ANV HONAVT| VI [ 0000SL  § is
00°008'T § 00°008'T or1 (DONISVD ON) TJ09 19M VIA.8| I1 | 000 $ 1019PNUODqNS SI0F P,
v IS0D Apuend wondLsaq JIND [ “OU WIP! 10 JOPUIA
TVLOL SIS0D) DSTIAL / STELNTI
v
(& | o0s0z0'T $ 05°0Z0'T $
SULIT $ SLLIT $ 0 0§ | S5€T $ drojard 067-9
SUER $ SLSHY $ oS 05 | sLes $ JOpTOT O8E NSIEWOY]
00°651' 1 § 00°6St'1 $ 001 001 | 06°5v1 $ 10WARIXT §TT ANIPWION
v SI0OF 101, TeoL gheq | vheq | cdeq | TAeq | TAeq ney Jmwdmbg]
TVIOL Sy, 23y PMIOAN SINOH
v
(v) | sTspe't $ | 5T069 $ 00°SST'T $
05761 s [oser $ 0006 $ 0T 00T | 00°SE $ JoIeuIpI0e)) 19204
JUEITDITUTA
0STET s|osTe § 00°0ST S 001 0001 [ 00°ST 33109
0001E S 00011 3 00°00T 001 00°01_| 00°0T AT 9|
00°01E s oo0ll S 00°00T 001 0001 | 000 k] adig
00°TLE < [ oozen $ 00°0+T 001 0001 | 00%C S JomuadQ) F0ImATIXY|
ST IRS § | S290C 3 00°SLE 0¢ 0S| 00GL 3 TEepuETIIEaNG TV |
g+Vv Rlichol | SINOH [TI0], oL sdeq | vhug | c4eq | Theq | 14eg vy Joquy
TVLOL %88 sun L, BTy PO SIROF
a v ‘1 3¥AIL 40 L5%0)
SINO1 I's

NOILJYLSNOD SINOT 'S Y04 LIFTHS AYVINNNS




SEUNE "6" STA. 1400.00 % - ) ~ SEE NOTE 1
A 3 3 + 5 QOIOQ

,206,975,72
|

|
|
|
|
|
I
|
I
I
I
|
|
|
|
|
|

&y o onrerd /
X 15" Sy
|

.[.h IJH(H—
e e _\ }
- 'l_ﬁ r_L__.
b

v

e

L.
=

a4

i

x b3 L v 5
N i g3 8
3 #o
o a
q:
! ()N
AL
"‘{({ 1)(- t
2+48.27 SGL WYE 5596.55 DBL WYE

L17.79

FX. CONC. DRIVEVAY

F SRIDGE
TLE
FILE

b

SE
ERPE

T
27 CREFE WY

EX. ASTHALT DRBTHAY

6+93.10 DBL WYE

O Ny xn X & 4y X
53 : .
IR - S I 8
5 S ) 1

o Tt 9Q NX
bR o 4 1:,':1 ]

i

1,

G

&4

Vot

.,,;;V

CAUTION:
BURIED PIPELINE

LX ASEUALT DRIVERAY
SEE NOTE 2
LX. CONC DRIVENAY

& Tren:
RE wfouy

D

VP, Wfler,

CALDER RD.
See Sht. 5

il e

|
|
!
|
|
|
|

00 fhihlh
T

SEE NOTE 3
X m‘suf— X 15 S Xo1s
PROP. 8" SAN 4 1 }W'f“;!{wi
— \ 5 Q:_‘\.‘;" = =%

r=dl

X GOARND
FENCE
EX. ASEHALT
e

2+27.78 SGL WYE
’ 54 — 6" SAN @ 0.70% FL 18.11

Ig L
3 &
S i3
" n
y X Uy
Oy
RN 2% g:},
£ & 0 &y
ey ek
o N vy aeln

YR

CAK

CREFE WYRTLE
ISH
LRERE

12°
z

=
2

) 97" e ‘wy)r' ~sioo
— \\‘\\\\J\L A BASELINE "B"  _—ex 5ww P

__.” e ) see note |, | g sl ——— =
o s f‘“wﬂ ‘ = |‘ 5 S — = ﬁ i
—a : Voo LN T A e o < s
Y6 I FX Dt — n 157 st £x oo
=N ASPH ORIV .
£ 5t g £x 157 sh £ st
EY ASUHALL
Ol —
3496.565 DBL WYE
50" - 6" SAN @ 0.70% FL 18,12
o
DU" PR
fR ’\-,u‘ 6l
"{ g
w0 WEYER ROAD
< O <
<
: 3 g8
» =N
. 3 2 =
. . g b 2] 9 4
;{{ T "k‘l-’:"il'j-g '\' t{d Eﬁ L L ?:\
i LOETRURESIOES a o fiy G a "
I Q@ '(-ﬁ‘ T"['l et g © Qi 1 4 v, 39
& ol RN N NI, N e X & 2 ONT
| T | 1 T 1 I

A

P

5

{
A
o\ "

o el
'I ( k( ) U(‘
O 6l
”‘{\0- §6

SEE NOTE 3 4
£ 1 S~ Y '5¢E NOTE 1
0o ’f- B x == _-_—_— | [ / i |
:‘ 5 » " Y { rs BN
i3 PROP. 8" SAN ,74 ol S
=7 o 4 ” O+ i Rl
7400, iy I ﬁ-"l‘,’fﬂ - LJ 'H 2]
7 A e s A
hy Ly 18t s Ly 14 AN By
Ao fmmm pe—— J: = MYl
—a—i= -
.( ,_\‘.L_\“l_ S =
A —— = & : STA. 7460.26
’ NrR A L =l 8
—£X it FEnee j/";) |
X ASOHALT oA |
(X 16" S ORIV (v |
NI I
LK. CERIERPONT ERIRGY Q | PROP, 30" SAN
140 SIL GAS g - < M /
I o [ N !
64{93.10 DBL WYE oz L |3 1
50 — 6" SAN @ 0.70% FL 18.8 2N : DF[‘
= LDk o)
| ZINl . e Gl
1 .)1 ]
rvr"l
© s - Q
S
< 5 £ -\:j
N . 1y y2 o
?S ts ‘4: {}:u ‘(SQ\
S g 9 § &R ey
(:(::E ;t BN § S W EE % @'5‘\'
I 1 I I I I




CITY OF LEAGUE CITY WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE/WCD No. 2

PROJECT: Calder Road Sanitary Sewer Improvements
CONTRACT No.: PROJECT No.: WW1301
TO: S.J. Louis Construction of Texas Ltd.
Contractor and 520 South 6™ Avenue

Address for Written Notice Mansfield, TX 76063

REFERENCE RFIs/RFPs: Proposal No. 5B

You are hereby directed to make the following changes in the Work, as described below and specified or
shown on attachments, if applicable.

1.01 DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES

A. Brief description of changes in the Work:
Revisions to Tratfic Control sheets and added sanitary sewer stub-outs at manholes 13S and 16S

as specified in 12/21/15 revised construction drawings.

B. Justification for change(s):

Expansion of scope from original contract requested by client.

1.02 PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS
A. Contract Price (Check one):

[X ] Lump sum increase of $ 5084.00

[ 1 UnitPrice of per

[ 1 Asprovided in subparagraph of General Conditions.

[ 1 Asfollows:

B. Contract Time: Contract Time is proposed to increase by one (1) calendar day.




CITY OF LEAGUE CITY WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
WCD No. | Contract No.: Proj. No.: WW 1301

1.01 CONTRACT PRICE SUMMARY Dollar Amount Percent
A. Original Contract Price $2,601,767.75 100.00%
B. Previous WCDs or Change Orders $99,786.20 3.84%
C.  This Work Change Directive $5,084.00 0.20%
D. Revised Contract Price $2,706,637.95 104.03%
E.  Projected Contract Modifications™
F. Projected Contract Price

Date of Commencement of the Work:

1.02 CONTRACT TIME SUMMARY Duration Completion Date
A. Original Contract Time 210 Days
B. Previous Change Orders 12 Days
C. This Work Change Directive | Days
D. Revised Contract Time 223 Days
E. Projected Contract Modifications*®
F. Projected Contract Time

1.03 TOTAL VALUE OF INCREASES OUTSIDE OF GENERAL SCOPE OF WORK
A. Including this Work Change Directive, the following table is provided to track conditions
related to Paragraph 7.1.2.3 of Document 00700 - General Conditions.

PERCENT OF ORIGINAL
WCD & C.O. Nos. AMOUNT ADDED CONTRACT PRICE
[C.O.No 1] [$87,000] [3.34%]
[WCD No. 1] [$12,786.20] [0.49%]
[WCD No. 2] [$5,084] [0.20%]
TOTALS $104,870.20 4.03%

* Based on approved WCDs not yet included in Change Orders and Change Orders not yet issued.

END OF SUMMARY




CITY OF LEAGUE CITY WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

1.03

1.04

NOTICE TO PROCEED BY THE CITY
Signature by City Engineer indicates notice to proceed to Contragtor for the described work
and outlines proposed method of adjustment in Contract Pricg/and Contract o,

%mmL ﬁM%-ﬂﬂ__i.A_ 2-7-/4

Profect Manager ' " tate needed) Date
[2);6 cle
: 2]3]i % (7L
[Intermediate kmtfr'm, if needed) | Date City Bngineer ! Date
ACCEPTANCE BY CONTRACTOR

Signature by Contractor indicates Contractor's agreement with the above proposed
adjustments in Contract Price and Contract Time.

é?ﬁ, C P el 3/s/e
ontractor Signature and Tille Date

END OF DOCUMENT




Proposal

S.J. LOUIS

CONST. OF TEXAS LTD.

Project Name Proposal No, Date

Calder Road Sanitary Sewer Improvements 5B 2725116
Response Reguired By Transmitted By

Aaron B. Hargrove, P.E, Chase Juhl

Brown & Gay Engineers Project Coordinator

10776 Westheimer, Suite 400 Signature 5 oK

Houston, Texas 77041 & ('7_&
Description of Change

As requested by The City of League City, this proposal addresses additional costs associated with the issuance of revised construction drawings on 12/21/15 as well as speeific requests
discussed in Progress Meeting on 1/26/16 and 2/23/16, Changes include revisions to Traffic Control Sheets, added 15" and 30" sanitary sewer stub-outs at manholes 1385 and 168, and a
new manhole base for manhole 138 due to manhole being produced prior to request for 15" stub-out. This proposal assumes the labor and pipe (excluding caps) for the 15" and 30"
stubout will be paid on a per LF basis, through existing Bid Item #11 for the 15" stubout and Bid Item #12 for the 30" stubout,

This proposal excludes any items not specifically mentioned.

Breakdown of Proposal

Item Description Unit Qty. Unit $ Tolal Cost
NEW xjod\:i_ma] costs of materials, equipment, and labor for changes as described s i s 508400 s 508400
Net Contract Change | $ 5,084.00
REQUESTED ADDITIONAL CALENDAR DAYS 1

If acceptable, please provide an authorization signature below and return one (1) copy to our office,

S.J. Louis Construction Action

jre

Les V. Whitman, 8.J. Louis Construction of Texas, Lid,

S.J1. Louis Consiruction of Texas, Lid,
2525 N. Loop West, Suite #220
Houston, TX 77008
(832) 767-4964 Office




()]

(v)

NOILINALSNOD SINOT 'S Y04 LITHS ATVINNNS

[oresos B 1500 1vIOL ]
91'£80'S s TV1i0140s
90'THT S L110¥d %S
[ S IY10LENS
01°0tt S AVIHIFAO 201
00°'10¥'% $ (O+g+V) TVLOLENS
00°10t't $ 00Ot
00°0t8 S 00°0t8 1 1oqr] puT STELAITW gD, [FUORTPPY ST | 000rs $ US|
00°190°T S 00°190°1 1 4T OAd L0E ¥ .S1 ST |007190°T  § A1ddng qH|
00°005°T S 00°00S'T 1 N0 QIS §| ATPOWILEDIT 0} S | HIA 404 3Tq MAN $1 |0000ST  § TUIO
v 1S0D Aguend uondixasHq LIND g *OU UYL JO JOPUDA,
TVIOL 51500 "ISTI] / STELINTIA
v
# $ * $
- S - § 00 0’0 00 00 00 00 [o00stt g JIEYS (00
- B - S 0'0 00 0'0 00 00 00 | SL61 $ 0524
2 $ - & 00 0'0 0’0 00 00 00 [ SL61 $ 052
g S g § 00 00 0’0 00 00 00 |09%69 S I0aedwe) g5 LV
- 3 - S 00 00 0’0 0’0 00 00 | otsst S 12pP0T HY96 LV
: S z S 00 00 00 00 00 00 | 067sF1 S JOIATIXT (0T NSITWON
= S » $ 0'0 0’0 0'0 0'0 00 00 | SL760€ § JOITATIXT (St 2133 UYOf|
v smoyy e, e SAvq | vAcq | €4va | ThAea | TARa ey wmdmby]
TV.LOL s, 23Ty PINIOM SIMOH
v
- $| - $ - $
= S| = $ - $ 00 000 | 00°St S JOIBTTRI00)) 152[01g
JEAmRITTRLy
- s - E 0°0 000 | 000 | 000 [ 0000 [ 000 ]O00SI S Ja10qT]
- s| - 3 s 0°0 000 0070 000 | 000 | 000 |00l S N L
- s - - 00 0070 00°0 000 | 000 | 000 |001Z S TR A0,
. s - = 00 0070 0070 000 | 000 | 000 | 0002 S 3547 5dig
- s - - S 00 000 | 000 | 000 | 000 | 000 |000Z < 334y adig
= S| - 3 = S 00 000 | 000 | 000 | 000 | 000 |0012 g Tomadgy 3apro]
) S| - 3 % S 00 000 | 000 | 000 | 000 | 000 |0071< 3 301e33dQ) I0TTATOXT]
z ] - = S 0°0 000 | 000 | 000 [ 000 [ 000 [00%Z 3 Jorwzd( s0mAnoxg|
E 5] - S = S 00 000 | 000 | 000 | 000 | 000 |o000F 3 UTW30,]
B s E = S 00 000 | 000 | 000 | 000 | 000 |00SE 3 ToPUIILAOS TV |
qa+v agouag samoy (Mo oL sdeq | vAeq | gheq | Theq | 14eq nmy Joqu]|
TVLOL %58 sauny, ATy PANI0M SINOEY
m < QLY SYXIL ahrélﬂu
SINo1 rs




T9 #7881 sPoISPaI0 TB3IOL
00" :paddrys T=3oLl
0e€ge6LE # O/D LTES?ZY # dId
Q.03¥ HONVISISSY LAIT-WILI AAVIH-ONINNYM
:SjuswmoD /SuoT3IoNIZsSul Teroads
*3seztuew Butddriys Y3lTM 9OUBPIOODE® UT SWIDT
g9%¥sd
00" L 000T# 0T 7T 7T (9)3d4Id ¥MS DAd S£€9dS (FIXST PTSESTTO 00000
00" AriCH 000E0°806 T T d¥0 IXMSD ¥MS SeddsS DAd 0¢€ 200¢€Le 00000
00" hr{cH 000¥8°€EST T T d¥D IXMSD ¥MS St¥dsS DAd ST DOSTLE 00000
CEIde—055S
00" L4 00005 S% 7T 7T 6L94 (D) dFAI4 ¥MS DAL FTIX0E PTSECEFO 0TLOO
20Tad IxXE Won 90TId 239N o/g paddTys peIspag uoTadTIosag opoD 3onpoxd #bag
&30 £3% A30 PTg
L906-99%-€TL :2U0Ud
€LSLL XI 'ALID HNOVAT
I#0LL XI ‘UO3ASNOH 9ZCL S¥T TI8T HNIYE :ILIOYINOD ¥E€E80 €909L XI ‘dIZIASNYN
Pd sewoyl 089 aQ¥Cy ¥HJIVD 0SLZ g X0d Od
¥es - youeag AIMIS AYYLINYS TYCE dIATYD NOLSNOH-YD0LS
XL M-NOLSNOH NOLSNOH SINOT L S NOISNOH SINOT L S
tygouexg o dtys ol pPI°oS
eTA drus
HSYHO Ag p®Ispag
Q0EBBELE # I9PIQ 3OBIAJUOD
ADNEL ¥N0 JuswdIysS IO POUIDW m:mogmmhfa;
15 # I9pIQ Iseysang %
ot BT Alddns-
9TSTZ # gor
ST/22/TT paI9pI0 @3BQ
FAA LAY # I9PI0
€699T¢Z # ILWO3SND
UOT3eOTITION uswmdTysazdg ST/LZ/T :93eq uny



CITY OF LEAGUE CITY WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE/WCD No. 3

PROJECT: Calder Road Sanitary Sewer Improvements
CONTRACT No.: PROJECT No.:. WW1301
TO: 3.1, Louis Construciion of Texas Ltd,
Contunetor and 520 South 6™ Avenue

Address for Written Notice Mansfield, TX 76063

REFERENCE RFIs/RFPs: Proposal No. 3 and 6

You are hereby directed to make the following changes in the Work, as described below and specified or
shiown on attachments, if applicable.

1.01 DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES
A, Buief description of changes in the Work:

Clearing near the Safari Mobile Home Lift Station along with “Baseline D" at approximate Sta.
O1+25.

Trenchless construction of 70 LE of 12” sanitary sewer along the alignment fo the Safari Mobile
Home Lift Station to avoid clearing of property owner trees and vegetation in easement.

B. Justification for change(s):
Bxpansion of scope from original contract requested by City of League City

1.02 :PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS
A, Conteact Price (Check one):

[ 1 Lumpsum of §
[ 1 UnitPriceof per .
[ ] Asprovided in subparagraph : of General Conditions.
[X] Asfollows:
Add:
. WCD#3 | Description . Quantity & Units Plf]i!cl: 1 Item Total
Bore and Jack 12-Encly Sanitary Sewer,
i installed via trenchless construetion, 0 LE $310,00 1 $21,700.00
Complete in Place. . .
Additional costs of clearing near the Safas
Mobile Home Lift Station, along "Baseline .
2 D" at approximate STA. 01425, outside the 1 LS $3.915.45 $3,91545
seope of the originel contract.
Furnish and Install Sedding for Disturbed
3 areas, Complete in Place 70 SY $9.00 | $6,300.00




CITY OF LEAGUE CITY WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

Deduct:
ftem Description Quantity & Units I’I;lilci: Item Tofal

Furnish and Install 12-Inch PVC Gravity
Sanitary Sewer, SDR 35/PS 46, (ASTM

11 D3034). Including Fittings, and 70 LF $95.00 | ($6,650.00)
Appurtenances at All Depths, With Standard

Bedding and Backdill, Complete in Place.

Total for Work Change Directive : $25,265.45
B. Contract Time: Confract Time is proposed to increase by 3 days.
103 NOTICE TO PROCEED BY THE CITY

Signature by City Engineer indicates notice to proceed to Contractor for the described work
and outlines proposed method of adjustment in Confract Price and Contract Time.

b 2wl S ol

Ditestor — Director of Engineering 7 Date

Project Manager

g\/f : éét@fe@

[ntermediate Authoxdty 1 City Project Manager Dats

" [nterncdiate Anthority, if needeti} Date :

1.04 ACCEPTANCE BY CONTRACTOR
Signature by Contractor indicates Contractor's agreement with the above proposed

adjustments in Contract Price and Contract Time.

: L sl

nfeactor Signature and Title  LUWAS €. Mepestoliat Date
TOH Ated Miropdet.

END OF DOCUMENT




CITY OF LEAGUE CITY

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

WCD No. 3 Contract No.: Proj. No.: WW1301

1.01 CONTRACT PRICE SUMMARY Dollar Amount Percent

Original Contract Price $2,601,767.75 100.00%

Previous WCDs or Change QOrders

$104,870.20 4.03%

This Work Change Directive

$25,265.45 0.97%

Revised Contract Price $2,731,903.40 105.00%

Projected Contract Modifications*

Tl oW

Projected Contract Price

Date of Commencement of the Work:
1.02 CONTRACT TIME SUMMARY Dugzation

Completion Date

Original Contract Time 210 Days

Previous Change Orders 13 Days

This Work Change Directive 3 Days

Revised Contract Time 226 Days

Projected Contract Modifications*

" EY 0w

Projected Contract Time

1.03 TOTAL VALUE OF INCREASES-OUTSIDE OF GENERAL SCOPE OF WORK
A. Including this Work Change Directive, the following table is provided to track conditions
related to Paragraph 7.1.2.3 of Docuoment 00700 - General Conditions.

PERCENT OF ORIGINAL
WCD & C.0. Nos. AMOUNT ADDED . CONTRACT PRICE
[C.0. No. 1] [$87,000] ¥ [(3.34%)
[WCD No. 1] [$12,786.20] [0.49%]
[WCDNo.2] - ($5,084.00] [0.20%] -
[WCD No. 3] [$25,265.45] [0.97%)]
 TOTALS $130,135.65 5.00%

* Based on approved WCDs not yet incleded in Change Orders and Change Orders not yet issued.

END OF SUMMARY




P

) Proposal

S.J. LOWUNS

COMNST. OF TEXAS LTR,
Profeei Nutie Proposal No. Date
{Calder Road Sanitary Sewer Inprovements 3 1611
{Respanse Regulred Oy Transmitted By
Anron B. Hargrove, P.E. Chase Juhl
Brown & Gny Engineers Project Coordinator
10776 Westheimer, Snite 400 Signeture ; A
Haouston, Texas 77041 é‘ ,/7“’—'&“

L
Deseriptivn of Cliange
As req d, this proposal add additional costs of clearing near the Safad Mobile Home Lify Starfow, atong "Baseline D" atapproximate STA, 01425, outside the
scape of the orjginal contract,
This proposal excludes any ftems nol specificatly mentioned,
|Breakdown of Propesal
Tiem Teserpfion Unit Qiy. Unit § ‘Totul Cost
Additional cosis of clearing near the Safuri Mobile Home Lift Station, along
NEW "Baseline D" &1 approximate STA. 01425, outside the scope of the original LS 1 3 39154518 391545
contract. (Sce atnched)
Net Contract Change | $ 391545
REQUESTED ADDITIONAL CALENDAR DAYS [H
IF acceptable, pleaso provide an aulhiorkzation signature betow nnd retuss one {£) copy 10 our office,
§.F. Lonis Canstraction Aetion
xc
|Les V. Whitman, 5.1. Louis Consiruetion of Texas, Ltd,
. ,’ .
R PR PR PR 1
© 8.1 Lonis Construetfon of Texas, Lid. - B

T0515 Gulfitale, Sulte 111
Strit Antonts, TX 78206
{200) 346-9998 Qfffca (218) 340-9997 Fax



wi 5.0, LOUIS
15 LORSL oF BLAAS MIB,
Ttem Costy

SUMMARY SIEETFOR 8.5. LOUIS CONSTRUCTION

Yendor or ifem na,

Dascripilon

Quanifty

Republic Services {Required in COLC) 92500 | LS HOCY Dumpsier Remal 1

SIL 150000 | LS fClcaring of Trecs and Brishncar Safari 18 3
- [Remove Uxisiing Chain Link Fence (nos to be

ISIL s50¢| LR retaced) 145

m s00| sy Re-gmide nnd Hond Seed Distarbed Arcos associnted Py

with elearing nctivities

R

A

STTOTAL § 3,30000

10% OVERHEZAD 33000

SUBTOTAL 373000

5% PROTIT 18643

SUETOTAL EETEXH
TOTAL COST $ 91545 l
{ USHE 15 EETZH |




COLC — Calder Rd, SS Improvements REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

e &

~

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
PRQJECT NAME: Calder Rd. Sanitary Sewer Improvements
RFiNo.: 02
CONTRACTOR: 8.J. Louis Gonstruction of Texas

CONTRACT No.: CIP Project No. WW1301
SPECIFICATION No.: N/A

SHEET No.: 12,16
RESPONSE CODE: [® - CRITICAL O -ROUTINE
DATE RESPONSE REQUIRED: 11/13/15

INFORMATION REQUIRED:

SJL has been requested lo clear an area outside of the scope of the original contract near the Safari Mobile

Home Lift Station, aleng "Baseline D" at approximate STA. 01425, see attached Exhibit A. We would like to

clarify the scope of the work associated with these clearing and demclition activities.

SJL believes the scope to be the following:

i. Demohsh and disposs of the "EX. METAL BLDG" @25wX 25’ L) that encroaches proposed 15’ sanitary
sewer easement SJL has been mformed by CoLC that referenced buitding does not have a concrete
foundation to be demolished and therefore demolition will be priced accordingly.

2. Clear area shown on Exhibit A of trees, brush, debris, trash, ete.

3. Remove approximately 40 LF of chain link fence on north sic‘l-e;h'of Safari LS, 65 LF of chain link fence on the
east side of Safari LS, called out to remain on Sheet 16 of the plan set, and 40 LF of chain link fence north of
metal buudang and south of Safari LS {not shown on Sheet 16). These fences are understood {o notbe
replaced. The chain link fence on the south side of the matal building is to remain.

4. Re-grade and seed disturbed areas associated with demolition and clearing activities. Approx. 60 SY, aciual

quantity to be field verified.

Please review and comment on scope as needed.



10 /& Protect Coordinator 11/6/15

' CONTRACTOR (Signature) TITLE DATE

11. RESPONSE:

We offer no objection to the scope of work presented in this RFI for the
clearing and demolition activities near the Safari Mobile Home Lift Station.

-/ 14!/15'

12. . .
PROJECT MANAGER (Signature) DATE [

13. If Contractor helieves the response given in ltem 12 requires an adjustment In Contract Price or Contract Time,
Contractor shall submit a imely proposal so as not to delay Contractor's Work in accordance with General

Conditions, Article 7 ~ Changes in the Work.




[ARER TOHBL 22
[RiT3:58 0 D
AE 3R WS,

AATE DA
P IRDERLE MO

LEATRITA WD SAMCTInS L ‘
~ ILTARS RS R e |

L GonTtazios 1oy oA Iy
FTAA e Tk LA L
CORL s N b

AL T o “

o DR S R
Teek crve. 3t o

T CONTHILSA 19 LuT Mo PV LT L

i
O THWA U7 WAt S
gridicay of i

]

1.3
" ﬂj’ﬂﬁ@

o [

SR E

E : i n
| E : -~
3 : ;‘ : : “;.‘E:;:'_.‘ﬁ‘
4 = é : 7o e O o IEARE OTY
i 1 K i 3 I . CALDER ROAD
Py X ; 5 : : Rox - SANITARY SEVER
wiie i : T ihiPRO
i ; RS B FLAM AHD PROALE
i 3 3 BASELFHE “C° AHD
H { BASEUNE "D
- S ......... ; i)
! ; T

! Rl Rl
i PR LN ST T
ol g 3
. 1 P ey AP e
- 2" . < - + -



-

Proposal

5.4. BLIBUDIRS

CONST. OF TEXAS LTD.

Prajoct Name Propaial N, IDm.-

Crlder Road Sunitary Sewer Improvaments 1] 223716
Respanse Reguired By Transmitted fy

Aaron 8. Hargrove, P.E. - Chase Juht

Brown & Gay Enpineers Project Coordinator

10776 Westhelmer, Sulte 400 Stpnatire,

Honston, Texas 7704} &\/4’6’

{Deseription of Change

As requested by the City of League City, fhis proposat addresses additional costs essocinted with trenchless construction of 70 LF of 12" sanitery sewer along 1he
alignment 1o the Safari Mobile Home Lif\ Station to avoid clearing of property owner trees and vegelation in easement. Trenchless construction will be by "wet bore”
methot and does nof include instatlation of un owiside steel casing pipe, Instaliation by trenchless method will eliminate 70 LF of 12" open cul sanitary sewer pipe
(56.650.00). .

This proposal excludes any ftems not specifically mentioned,

Breakdown of Proposal
Ttem: Deseriplion Unil Qi thnit § ‘Toinl Cost
NEW [NSTALLATION OF 12" 858 PIPEBY WET BORE CONSTRUCTION LF KLU ) e s 21,700.00
Net Confract Change| S 21,760,00

REQUESTED ADDITIONAL CALENDAR DAYS 3

[¥f acceptable, please provide an astherizatiop siganture below and retaen one (13 copy 10 our offica,

8. J. Leiris Ce iea Aclian

e
|Eies V. Whitriias, 5.7. Loiiis Conétivttioh 6F Texds, Lid.

Y -8

S.J. Lants Construction of Texas, Lel
2525 N, Loop I, Suire 5220
Honston, TX 77008
(832) 767.4964 Office




SUNMMARY SIRET FOR 5. LOUIS CONSTRUCTEON

A
ours Worked . Rale Times
Rate | Dayd | Day2 | Day3 | Dayd | Days Tozs) Tatal Hours
T3] 3,00 10 T
$300 | 10.00 [0} 530,00
24.00 ] 1000 100 _ 240,00
2000 ] 100 100 200,00
20.00 | 76.00 100 200,00
1500 | 30,60 100 150,

Aaanpement

IPJDEII‘ Coordintor

45.00 |

L0

dlours Worked

Day3 | Dayd

Tale Times

5

Toislflouss_
145900 ¢
443,75

235

23550

Baterinls/ Mise. Costa

Vendor er Hem nio. s UNIT Deseripticn
Wet Boro Suboaumacior 5 2600 | LF 12" DIA. WET-BORE (RO CASING)
B S 600000 ] A |LAUNCH AND EXITEITS
{Marional Works B 100 | EF  [POSTINSTALLCCIV

|BD Supply s 12* PYC §DR26 CARRIER FIPE

i

SUBTOTAL (J\‘EB'IC') 18,7R3.80

T0% OVERHEAD 137833
SUBTOTAL 2656318
_SBPROFT 103311
SOBTOTAL 2169845
I TOTALGOST L8050}




R & A Road Boring, LL.C

QUOTE
JOB #- NAME: 21518 - Calder Road
DATE: February 18, 2016
BY: JCJ
VENDOR: R & A Road Boring, LLC
CONTACT: Celerino Sanchez
DESCRIPTION:
DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT UNIT $ AMOUNT
12! T'e':)‘;h:,‘z,s:t Sonstruction | 70 | LF |5 2600|$ 182000
TOTAL $ 1,820.00

NOTES f QUALIFICATIONS:

. = SJL to provide pits.and shoring for R&A




CITY OF LEAGUE CITY | 7 WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE/WCD No. 4

PROJECT: Calder Road Sanitary Sewer Improvements
CONTRACT No.: PROJECT No.: WW1301
TO: S.J. Louis Construction of Texas Lid.
Contractor and 520 South 6™ Avenue

Address for Written Notice Mansfield, TX 76063

REFERENCE RFIs/RFPs: Proposal No. 8A, 10, and 11

You are hereby directed to make the following changes in the Work, as described below and specified or
shown on attachments, if applicable,

1.01 DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES

A. Brief description of changes in the Work:

Proposal No. 8A; Removal of the concrete pad south of the Safari Mobile Home Lift Station.
Proposal No. 10: Installation of 8” service connection at Manhole 7S and fittings for updated

sanifary sewer connection detail.

Proposal No. 11: Installation of 6” service connection along Weyer Road.

B. Justification for change(s):
Expansion of scope from original contract requested by City of League City

1.02 PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS

A, Contract Price {Check one):
[ 1 Lumpsum costof $
[ 1 UnitPrice of per. .
[ ] Asprovided in subparagraph of General Conditions.
[X 1 Asollows:

Add:
WCD #4 | Description Quantity & Units

Unit

R Item Total
Price

Additional costs associate with the removal
| of the concrete pad south of the Safari ] LS $2,100.00 $2,100.00
Mobile Home Lift Station.

Additional costs of material, equipment, and
_| labor for installation of 8" sanitary sewer

" | connection and updated sanitaty sewer
connection details,

) RS LS $3,146.00.-: $3,146.00




CITY OF LEAGUE CITY , WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

Additional costs associated with the
3 installation of an additional 6" sanjiary sewer i 13 $5,714.00 | $5,714.00
connection at Sta. 5+19 along Weyer Road.
Total for Work Change Directive ; $10,960.00
B. Contract Time: Contract Time is proposed to increase by 20 days due to inclement weather.

1.03 NOTICE TO PROCEED BY THE CITY
Signature by City Engineer indicates notice to proceed to Contractor for the described work.
and outlines proposed method of adjustment in Contract Price and Contract Time.

doflone ol Lt S afefe

Project Manager Dule Director — Director of Engincering Date
.
i b
Tntermeltiate Authoﬂly 1 City Project Manager Date
Lintermediate Autherity, {f needvd} Dute Deputy City Magugar Date

1.04 ACCEPTANCE BY CONTRACTOR )
Signature by Contractor indicates Contractor's agreement with the above proposed
adjustments in Contract Price and Contract Time.

M o
Contractor Signature and Title  [-VeAS €. Mrpotapal. Date

RRGA piariAcms.

END OF DOCUMENT




CITY OF LEAGUE CITY WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

WCD No. 4 Contract No.: Proj. No.: WW1301

1.01 CONTRACT PRICE SUMMARY Dollar Amount Percent
Original Contract Price $2,601,767.75 100.00%
Previous WCDs or Change Orders $130,135.65 5.00%
This Work Change Directive $10,960.00 0.42%
Revised Contract Price $2,742,863.40 105.42%
Projected Contract Modifications®

mEDN®E >

Projected Contract Price

Date of Commencement of the Work:

CONTRACT TIME SUMMARY Duration Completion Date

Original Contract Time 210 Days

Previous Change Orders 16 Days

This Work Change Directive 20 Days

Revised Contract Time 246 Days [ I

Projected Contract Modifications®

T oW ®

Projected Contract Time

1.63 TOTAL VALUE OF INCREASES OUTSIDE OF GENERAL SCOPE OF WORK
A. Including this Work Change Directive, the following table is provided to track conditions
related to Paragraph 7.1.2.3 of Document 00700 - General Conditions,

PERCENT OF ORIGINAL
WCD & C.0. Nos. AMOUNT ADDED  CONTRACT PRICE

[C.0. No. 1] [$87,000] [3.34%)
 [WCD No. 1] . [$12,786.20] [0.49%)]
[WCD No. 2] [$5,084.00] [0.20%]
[WCD No. 3] 1$25,265.45] [0.97%]
[WCD No. 4] | {$10,960.00] [0.42%]
TOTALS $141,095.65 5.42%

* Based on approved WCDs not yet included in Change Orders and Change Orders not yet issued.

END OF SUMMARY




S5._J. LOUIS

ConsT, OF TEXAL LTD,

Proposal

Brown & Gay Engineers
10776 Westheimer, Snite 104)
Howston, Texas 77041

Praject Nusite Propasal No, Dirte

Crlder Road Sunitery Sewer Improvoments BA G/87 16
Respause Reqiiired By Transwlited Iy

Aaron 5. Hargrove, P.E. Chase Julid

Project Coordinator

Signatiire y

Descriptlon of Chunge

proposal excludes any items nol specifically mentioned,

As requested by The City of League Cily, 1his proposal addresses additional costs inted with the Fof the

t¢ pad soulh of the Safart Mobile Home Lift Statien. This

Rreckdeown of Progosad
Item Description LUniy Qiy, Unit S Teial Cost
NEW Additional eosts of materials, equipment, and labor for changes as described Above. | 18 1 s 210000 | § 2,100.00
Net Cantract Change | 8 2,166.00
REQUESTED ADDITIONAL CALENDAR DAYS ]

Iracceptnble, please provide an awihorization signature below and relurn one {1) capy to outr office.

&J Londs Constnrcifon Action

x¢
Les V, Whitman, 8.). Lonis Construction of Texas, Lid.

S Lanls Coastrerctinn af Fexas, Lk
2525 M. f.o0p Wesr, Salre H220
Houston, TX 77008
{833} 7671964 (Hfice




o}

v)

JoouetT s IS0 TY10L ]
00'001°C S T¥LOoLENS
- g LIF0ud %0
0O00TE s IVIolans
- 3 AYIHUIAO %0
60001T $ (>+8+¥) IvioLEns

0 T

0°00%

'z

007001

0008

000091

00°00¢ [ 1 STELI9IE 21010107 J0 [esodsig ST | oo'cos 3 . ang Huppnzl
I uenmIs yry e

00'009' g t SWOY SNIGOJ LIRS 103 WoTEDURO] Stsion sacumy | ST | 00008 8 Jeenuooqrg Suuesi

LSOO Apuend uondudsaq IINA $ “OM WA IO LOPHIA

$1507) Sl 7 S{ELADINRY

00 ¢ Qo'gll - . HOBYg oo
00 o0 Q0 o0 SL61 e 0824
00 o0 oC 00 $L'61 - 05z
0 g'o 09 00 | 0969 J03AWE)) £EF 1V
)] oo 00 00 Ot'sel 29peo] H996 LV
G0 00 Q0 o0 | 065k1 ACJBABDXE () DElBOY
00 00 Q0 o0 SL'60E JOIBABIXE Opir 23a0(J WO[
SINOY [eE0] oy pheq | cimg | zdvg | 14eq ey s mdinbyl
SOUL], 2wy PIHAOA, SNOH

a+v
TY.LOL

NOLLOAYLSNOD $S1007 T8 0L ._.mmmm‘?x«‘sibm

s - 5 00 00 _§ 000 [ 000G | 000 | 000 |o0s: 5
s - 3 00 Q00 | 000 | COG | 00G | 000 |00%Si E3
3 - $ [ Q00 | 0001 €00 | 000 | 000 |G0IE 3 Wi dof.
H - E 70 000 " 000 ]| G0G | 000 | 00C | DOOC g TS 301
3 - |3 00 000 | 00C | 000 | G00 | 00€C | 000T g FERIREE™
s - 3 ) 000 009 | 000 | 000 | 60¢ |001% 3 “I0IRISE0 1OPEGT
g - g 00 000 | 000 | 000G | 000 | 00C | O001C 3 JEIIREE J0EABOYT
$ - g 00 00C | 000 | 000 | 00G | 000 |00+c 3 IOIESAE DIHATSNT
s - 3 00 000 [TT00 | 060 | 000 | 000 | D0OF g iG]
3 - 3 00 GO0 | GO0 | 000 | 000 1| 000 | 00SL 5 WOPURELDANS GoiV |
spjaunag Saney B0y ol o savq | vAeg | ghoq | z4Awg | TAeQ ey Loqu]
Wheg ALY a3ey POHADAN EIROE] T
llslllz < ALY ST 0 SN0

SINOT 'S




s.J. LOUIS

CONST. OF TEXAS LTD.

Proposal

FPrafect Naitie Prajiosal No. Daje

Calder Roud Sunftary Sewer Inproventents 10 12816
Respapsz Reqirived By Tronniiited By

Aaron B, Hargrove, P.E. Chase Juhl

Brown & Gay Engincers Project Coordinator

10776 Westheimer, Snite 400
Hewivton, Texas 77041

Slpnniure &
‘://:é-« . #,

é‘/

Deseriptiva af Clange

This proposal addresses the costs to SIL associaled with the installmion ol the 8* service connceting to manhole 7S, crossing Calder Rd. to the new R.O.W. line. This proposal includes
fittings required to meet the updated detoil for sanilary service conneciions as issued on 6/27/16 by BGE, lobor, equipment, and additonal materiols and shoring lo provide exta depth
and fength as issued in the changes to constreetion drawings on 5/24/2016,

This preposal excludes any items not specilically mentioned.

Hreakdown of Preposul

Jem Deseriplion Unlt Qiy. Unil 3 Tolnl Cost
NEW Additional costs of imaterialy, equipiment, and laber as described above, (See s . 5 a6 | s 304600
altached for cost bropkdown)
' Net Contenct Change | § 3,146.00
REQUESTED ADJIMTIONAL CALENDAR DAYS 1

[T accepiable, pleste provide an anthorizatien sigeature below and retwen one {1} eapy €4 our olfice.
.4, Lails Catsintction Actlon
Jne
Les V. ‘Whitman, S.J. Lovis Construction of Texas, £ad. !

S, Latids Consteserlon of Tevos, Lok
2525 N, Lonp West, Suite #2320
Hauston, TX 77008

(P32} 7674964 Office -




5o}

(g}

)

[e&5ETe s 1IS0D TVLOL {
PR EPIE S VIOIANS
aT 6Pl s HH0Td %S
PO966 £ S TVIOLENS
fETit 3 GYIHYIAD %01
19'€TL' s (O+8+v) TVi0LANS

qdld JAI 9T UAS .2

ATddNS OH

s 4 ONIE ITEOFC Sr YMSE STHAS DA W8 5 ATdd1S OH
wondrasaq LINN 3 0U WAL 1O JOPUIA,
RS0 VSIS S[BLENIBIY

i 00 &0

D) 35PRAT-HIE NSFELOY

0T'Zr8 $ o't 09 e0.. 00 S - ADICARIXY 00T
[m03q0g U - - - Juzmdinbyg
poyaos sanol

H

H

3
00°EST § | G609 S [ 00EE $ [ Go0% g (X3 000 | o0'c { 000 | oo'c [ G0® | oO0cl H . Jasaqey
00°ES| s 0008 s | 00EE < Jooos 3 [ 000 | 000 | Q00 | 000 | oor | 0051 g 2T Fooqay
00°€S1 S | 0005 S| 00EE T [ 0009 3 ¥ 060 | ogp | 400 | 00C | GOF | 00€! s S SO0
00°¥81 S| 6005 S| ooty S [ 000 3 (X3 000 T o0C | 060 | 000 | bOF |000¢ 3 - AT ad1d]
G 061 HY S | 0C9F $ | 00FB 3 [T 000 | 00C | 000 | 000G | o0V |OrIC H J0IEIoag) JSpET
08°80¢C s [ Goce $ ] 0878 S {0096 3 (13 050 | 000 | 000 | 00C | GOt | 00¥L [3 IETEAAD SoreAtg
sz opl $looos g | SCOL S | 0055 5 01 000 | 000 | 000 | 000 | OOt | 0065 5 i e
A (a1qeondde g1) g SN0 [CIOL moy, - - - - 1 Aug RL Aoqe

“IVLOL Wl 13g %5% Sy iy PINIOAL SINOH

A4

! NOLEDMMLSNGD SINO'E {8 Y04 LIAHS AUYIWINS

“GL1 SYXIL 40 USNOD

Sino1




IPDIOPIO TEIOL
rpaddryg Teaox

vH

000€2 " 28

¥Z/9 AYATEI SAAITEQ FASYETA
0£866LE ¢ O/D LTEGKZY # QIg

: SUOWWOD / SUCTIONIT SUT teroady

*31segruew DutddTys UITM SOUEPIODOE UT SWISL

OX5 SF 92¥dS AMS ME 8 9Z99F80LZ 00000
20TIg IXIT  HON 20TId 38N /g2 peddrus PpeIepI0 wotzdraoseg 2pYy 3onpexg ybog
A% 230 G - PTE
ZLYT-ZL9-ETL UQUL
€LGLL KL YALID AnOYIT
0000 BZ0LL NI fuolsnoy TOLY S£S ZE8 INAWHS :IDWINGD FEB0 £909L NI ‘ATITISNYH
P DPRSISIMWCH £60F aY¥od YEaTYD 0GLZ FER XOd ©d
081 - youexg YAMES FYVIINYS (Y0¥ ¥IGTYD NOLSNOH-¥D0LS
XI D-NCLSNOH NOLSNOE SINOT £ § NOLSAOH SINOT £ S
Tyoueay H = Qﬂﬂm oL PTOS
et drug o,
Ag pexspag L
0EB866LE # ISPIQ IOVIFUCD : , 1%
MOEI 900 susudrys o pouser SHEOMEI1TM
: 9TGTZ 4 IOPIO SsBUDINg s . ~
a0y WHITIYD SuRN qop i “ &
91672 4 qor ,
9T/€2/8C paIepI0 B38BQ
ozTvveLd 4§ I9pPI0
£69912 # avwolsnd

UOTIBOTITION usudryssxg

mH\ﬂN\W teded uny



Run Date 9/02/15 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS, LTD. Entered by: GBA

SAN ANTONIO-E TX
13790 Judson Rd

San Antonio ' TX 78233
Telephone: 210~657-1632
Fax: 210-657-2321
6/24/15 Bid ID: 4245317 LEAGUE CITY CALDER RD SAN SWR SJL Page 2
Sell Net Extended
Line Quantity Per Description Price Price

Bid Ttem 5
ITEM # 10

660 672 FT 8X14' SDR2& HW PVC SWR PIPE (G) 3.75




Proposal

5.3. LOUIS
CONST, OF TEXAS LTD,
Profect Nume Proposat No. Ilme
Culder Ruad Stnritary Sewer Dimprovemants 11 8/10/16
Respense Required iy Trasnlieed Hy
Aaron B. Hargrove, P15, Chiase Jubl
Hrown & Gay Euglneers Project Coordinator
H0776 Westieimer, Suite J00 Sigature y/‘é,
Hopston, Texas 77041 /%&

Descriptivn af Chonge

As requested by the COLC vin email on 8/3/2016, this proposnl addresses the costs 1o SIL fated with the installntton of on additional 6" service al approx. 8TA_ 05 +19,82 along the
Weyer Rd. alig This proposal includes fitings, labor, equipment, additonal materinls, and shoring to perform the requested work,

This proposal excludes any items not specifically mentioned,

Sreakdawn of Proposaf
Item Deseriplion Unil Qly. Unit § Toint Cosy
NEW Additional costs of malcrinls, equipment, and fabor as described above. (Sce s 1 s 571005 71400
atlached for cost breakdown)
Net Contract Clunge | § 5,714.00
REQUESTED ADINTIONAL CALENDAR DAYS ]

Eracceptable, please provide nn mutharizatlon signnjure helow nnd returm ene (1) copy to euroffice,

., Lauls Constritction Action
™
Les V. Whitman, 5.4, Lotis Construction of Texas, Ltd.

8.1, Letils Catixirnction af Texos, 1ol
2525 N, Laap Wext, Snite #220
Honston, TX 77008
{833) 76 7-$364 Qffice




e}

_ LECIL'S

5 1563 IVIOL

LE m_h 3

] TYINLANS

] JTOY %S

3 w10.ans

S AVIHATAC %01

3 {2+8+V) V101808

. Aldens an

r

< dld DAL 92 HAS 2 sl s .

8 6T TIRIYE ANVS-D HOVS §'L 09'1Z 3 TUIADVE GNVSD

£ 1 BT YOS HXO DNITANO0D WIVATY & s34 § (A14d01$ NOSTYYOW) SLUAF0Y NVIS

g 1 DXO ONIE DI Sv ST EAS MH 9 v 80LT s ATldd1s GH

g 1 DOXOXO FAL 9T UAS S X W8 v 14 § AT1ddng GH

s 1 TAM TOS 0T ¥AS o7 W0 £ SISy § A1daNE GH
Auend uogding g ~0U W S0 JGPUDA

05"9L8

SLZSO'

a

TY.LOL

$3507) “3SIIN { S[BIIVUIA

0L'8ES PRIS 1991
0894 H 05 00 05 | ol B (NEPOQL = "MBT) JIpECT (8¢ nsiEuo)
SLTSO'l 3 oS 00 o¢ | e5giz § H0)8ALIXY 007

IeIgng - ) ey i wdinby

5 5 Jateuepy 103l0i ]
5469 5 - S| sve JoiEwmpaes) welodd]
[T R
STOLL $ 10009 AL ] 00sL E] Q¢ [ [{]Y] Q00 000 DO% [ g0l 3 . 110GUT
STOLI g | 0099 S|sElr 3 00sL 3 [ 000 oo'e- | oo 000 00's | 00°S! S da:10007]
$T0L1 3} 0009 A $i00SL 'Ky [ 00 aco 005 Qo0¢C | 0061 S FI00E]
00°§1¢ 5100709 5 | 0035 S 09001 3 05 000 00'¢ [ 00'e 0S| 00°0C s 35kt otlq
CL'TZL 5| 0009 S| elis $ [ 00601 g 0'¢ oo 000 Qac'o 0o'e 0°C | 00'IZ s ARG 13pRO
[ S | 0008 5| 0099 | 00'0Z1L S 0's 000 000 00’0 00 005 | 00FE g J01Cd0) JOPRARIXT
£T0%¢ S | 00708 8 | STIST S 006LE 3 0% 00’0 000 0G0 L] 00°C | (O5E S J3pRaT] wien L
Y (GrgEaipdee 33) Brag SANOH fri0 ] #iog, - - - - £/8 ey bt
TYLOL mayg 94 YsE Sa Ly MEY PayataL sINOH
Y “QL1 SYRIL ID SN0
s1no1 rs
- NOLIDNYISNGD SI10T TS 404 LATHS AUVINIVS




PROJECT: Catder Rd,
OWNER: COLC

e moms ENGINEER: Brown & Goy Engineers
CONTRACTOR: 5.1 LOUIS CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS LTD.
RFP NO.

DESCHIFTION: TODL SHACK COST BREAKDOWN

FORMULA; OWNERSHIP COSTS = 1 DAY X DAILY RATE + 3 HRS X HOURLY RATE + [2 HRS

OWNERSHIP COSTS

NO. DESCRIPTION DAILY RATE | HOURLY ] SUBTOTAL | _OPGRATING | TOTAL COST-
1 |8X37 TOOL TRAILER 5 20005 3.00(S 24218 115 {5 3.57
2 HUMPING JACKS 5 4500 [§  700|S 550 | 300 |8 8,60
3 |12"IMPACT WRENCH 3 200 |S  045]% 0365 030 |5 0.66
4 |34" IMPACT WRENCH s 1000 s 200]s 13318 040 | $ 1,73
5 [1"IMPACT WRENCH s is0els 3oes 225 |3 0508 275
6 |CHDP SAW 5 1600 (s zp0]s 18]S 245 |8 4.28
7 |CHAINSAW S 106 ls 3003 21718 2253 442
8  ICLAY SPADE DIGGERS X 25 LBS s 500{S  075|% 060 S 045 |5 1.05
9 " |CLAY SPADE DIGGERS X 30 LBS s sools  o7sls 0G0 | § 045 s 1.05
10 [COME ALONG ¥ 1/2 TON 5 025 s  o05)% 003 |5 0108 0,13
1l [COME ALONG X | TON 3 025{S 0055 0.03 |8 010]s 0.13
12 |COMEALONG X I-1/2 TON 3 07568 030]% 0.00 s EHE 024
13 |COMEALONG X 3 TON s 100ls o0is|s o123 01515 0,27
14 [COMPACTOR PLATE 5 250015 4008 3085 33015 6.38
15 |CONCRETE VIBRATOR 3 700{S oo ]s 082]s 03015 5.03
16 |CORDLESS DRILL X 127 3 s00[s o075 |s 04018 03013 0.50
17 |CORDLESS DRILL X 14" s saols  o0rs)s 06013 03013 0.90
18 {CUT OFF SAWX 14 5 2500 S 400]s 3088 20018 5.08
19 {ELECTRIC DRILL X ta" S s s 07s)s 0608 04513 1.05
20 |ELECTRICDRILLX 172" © s SOD[S  0495(% 06013 04515 . 1.05
21 |ELECTRIC DRILL X 3/ s 400 s 060 S 04315 0455 0.93
327 |GENGRATOR X GKW s 1500[s  200]s 17518 620 | $ 7.95
23 |HAMD HELD GRINDER X 7" 3 20018 o30S 024}% 04518 0.69
24 JHAMD HELIY GRINDER X 5" 3 100)s 0as5|s 0a2)s 0405 0.52
25 [HAMMER DRILL X 112" 3 16oels 2008 L3S 0858 2.68
26 |JACK HAMMER N G0 LBS [3 BOGIS  to0}sS 09218 0505 142
27 |JACK HAMMER X 90 LBS 5 8003  tobis 0928 [EAE 1 42
38 |2" ELECTRIC PUMP B 1800fs 300(S 2258 130 | s 3,55
20 |3"ELECTRIC PUMP 3 310018 5008 3833 2158 598
30 |4"ELECTRIC PUMD s 4300§S 600 % 5088 270 s 7.78
31 |2°GAS WATER PUMP s 60015 500§ 425]% 435 |8 860
32 |3 GAS WATER PUNMP S 400015 6o0|s 4838 5208 10.03
33 IRIVETBUSTER 30 LBS s 700]s  100]% 083 [ 050 | S 1.33
35 [TORCHSET S 4001S  060]S P E 0105 0.58
37 |STOPER DRILL s 2500(5  400)S 3083 085 |5 293
39 |MAGNETIC DRILL X 11" 5 1mon|s  soels 21713 085 |5 3,02

ADJUSTED HOURLY TOOL SHACK COST § 10574




Ruh Date 9/02/15 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS, LTD. Enfered by: ‘GBA

SAN ANTONIO-E TX

13790 Judson ‘Rd

San Antonio - ™. 78233
Telephone 210 657%1632

Fak: 2X0~657-3327

~6/24/15  Bid ID: 4245317 LEAGUE CITY CALDER RD SAN SHR: SJL

o Sell o  Net . .
. “Line Quantity Ppexr Deseription: APche

TTEM. ## 14B. 13 FAR SRVCS

NO DEYATEL PLEAS 1VERIFY

900 EA

68,41
e ] EA 2765
- 920 EA 28:78
930 EA 45,16
:: o -'9dQ EA : 73.80
-850 EA & SDR3IL: GLEAN"U pPT HXF L/PL 17.76
960 FA & PVC SWH: CL ANO_ * PLUG MiPT ii. 48
-97.0 EA & PVC SDR35 - : IGOT PLUG 5.86
- 980 BEA 4 PVC .8DR35 IR SPIGOT PLUG 3:.82
- 88y FT 6X14' SDR26 HW “PUC SWR PIPE G 2.08

Bid Xtem Sub-toktal:

D SUPRLY WATERWQRKS QUOTE 1S
PRODUGCED TO THE'BEST OF QUR
KNGWLEDGE BASED~ N THE PRE~ BID

AGENCY . IT I CONTRACTOR‘S
RESPONSIBILITY IO VERIFY
AND NOTIFY HD. SUPPLY WATERWORK

PRIOR TO BIB.- DATE

WHETHER PRODUCTS MUST BE .
-DOMESTLC ONLY AND/QR ‘PER THBE t ,jg: ’ p.{g;_

i




Gulf Coast Stabitized Materiais. LLC
4, behiglh Hanson Co.
HEIDELBERGCEMENT Granp
P.0. BOX 1830
SUGAR LAND, TEXAS 77457-1830
281/191-7376 FA% 281/491-2766

218 Lauis

Jonesss belnpiG

antaet)
RO
e ]
SiipbProiectiName; [Calder Rd Sanitary Sewer
R PO QA dTES]

AR SRR RION] Ty Fi061T
B 215t

Fr

T

R e I [ M A | G e LAY
Acoapled by: (Conteactor) Datp!

Date:‘ﬂ 2:[-*{6

GCSM Anproved by:
3

1z
7

fhisHeRbeton L eay] § 21860 | §  47.27
Y D TR BT ] jq »a y r-n'
R

=05 160,00

Bher
e

Elfrclive Nov. 01, 2012 Ali prices must be accopled wilhin 30 days from dato of quole 1o seours pricing.
Prices are Tirm for G months only {untess nated and agreed wpon in wriling on quote.}

All pricos drorsubject {o 5% escalallon overy slx months. Prices oo slse finn as witote job pricos only.
Pricob do tiat iclude anles tax If applicable, Pricos quotad are fo o winfipum of 14 tons fraight. ..




	CO#1
	WCD #1- Calder SS
	20160204102544662.pdf (p.1-5)
	20160204102521317.pdf (p.6)

	WCD#2 - signed
	WCD No. 3 - signed
	WCD No. 4

